502656612 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703219

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Α	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Nan	ne	Execution Date	
NETCORDIA, INC.				05/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	INFOBLOX INC.				
Street Address:	3111 CORONADO DRIVE				
City:	SANTA CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBER		7040570	Number		
			Number		
		7616579	Number		
Property -	Туре	7616579	Number		
Property Patent Number:	Type	7616579			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (408 408-	3)973-2595 -973-2585	5		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (408 408- ypul:	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate	ont.com		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA (408 408- vpul	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (408 408- vpul: be sent via US M.	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate lail when th	ont.com		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (408 408- vpul: be sent via US M 1008 SUIT	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate <i>ail when th</i> I PELT, YI 50 N. FOO TE 200	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & JAMES LLP DTHILL BLVD.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (408 408- vpul: be sent via US M 1008 SUIT	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate <i>ail when th</i> I PELT, YI 50 N. FOO TE 200	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & JAMES LLP		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (408 408- vpul- be sent via US M 1008 SUIT	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate <i>lail when tf</i> I PELT, YI 50 N. FOO TE 200 PERTINO,	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & JAMES LLP DTHILL BLVD.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (408 408- vpul be sent via US M 1008 SUIT CUF	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate lail when th I PELT, YI 50 N. FOO TE 200 PERTINO,	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & JAMES LLP OTHILL BLVD. CALIFORNIA 95014		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (408 408- vpul be sent via US M 1008 SUIT CUF	3)973-2595 -973-2585 a@ip-pate lail when th I PELT, YI 50 N. FOO TE 200 PERTINO,	ent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & JAMES LLP OTHILL BLVD. CALIFORNIA 95014 NFOP050		

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0618

source=INFOP050 Executed Assignment Netcordia to INFO#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Netcordia, Inc. having a place of business at 147 Old Solomons Island Rd., Suite 306,

Annapolis, MD 21401, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief it

is the sole assignee of United States Patent No. 7,616,579 issued November 10, 2009 entitled

"Voice over IP analysis system and method".

Seller hereby:

Assigns and transfers to Infoblox Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of 1)

business at 3111 Coronado Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, ("Buyer") the entire right title and

interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including

foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the

information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional

application to which the above referenced application claims priority, including without

limitation any and all rights to sue for past infringement and to recover damages for any and

all past infringement.

2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters

Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the

above referenced patent including any divisional(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or

reissue(s) thereof to Buyer.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Netcordia Inc.

Name

Mirector, Authorized Signatory
Title

5/31/2013

Date

4813-4871-6567, v. 1

RECORDED: 01/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0619